PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/26/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sysview Technology, Inc.	12/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Document Capture Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1798 Technology Drive, suite 178	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6603108

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)660-3911

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-630-0071

Email: uspto@integralip.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam Paton

Address Line 1: 1370 Don Mills Road, suite 300
Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M3B 3N7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DCT19-1US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miriam Paton

Total Attachments: 4

source=Sysview Technology to DCT Certified Certificate of Merger (12-26-07)#page1.tif source=Sysview Technology to DCT Certified Certificate of Merger (12-26-07)#page2.tif source=Sysview Technology to DCT Certified Certificate of Merger (12-26-07)#page3.tif

500969707 PATENT
REEL: 023263 FRAME: 0537

OF \$40.00 660310

source=Sysview Technology to DCT Certified Certificate of Merger (12-26-07)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023263 FRAME: 0538

DELAWARE CORPORATION ORGANIZERS, INC.

1201 North Market Street, 18th Floor Wilmington, Delaware 19801 or P.O. Box 1347 Wilmington, DE 19899-1347

TELECOPIER (302) 658-9200
TELECOPIER (302) 658-3989
Writer's Direct Dial (302) 351-9320
Writer's Email apoppiti@mnat.com

December 27, 2007

Via Email

Ayla A. Nazli, Esquire Richardson & Patel LLP Murdock Plaza 10900 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 500 Los Angeles, CA 90024

Re: Document Capture Technologies, Inc. merging to Sysview Technology, Inc. ch/n/to Document Capture Technologies, Inc.

•

Dear Ayla:

The Certificate of Ownership and Merger on behalf of the above referenced entities has been filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware as of December 26, 2007 at 2:20 p.m. Enclosed please find one certified copy of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Alyson D. Poppiti Vice President

/adp enclosure

REEL: 023263 FRAME: 0539



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"DOCUMENT CAPTURE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SYSVIEW TECHNOLOGY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DOCUMENT CAPTURE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 2:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3492006 8100M

071361162

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6265101

DATE: 12-27-07

PATENT REEL: 023263 FRAME: 0540

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:48 PM 12/26/2007 FILED 02:20 PM 12/26/2007 SRV 071361162 - 3492006 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING

Document Capture Technologies, Inc.
INTO

Sysview Technology, Inc.
(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware) Sysview Technology, Inc.
a corporation incorporated on the 15 day of February 2002
pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;
DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that this corporation owns 90% of the capital stock of Document Capture Technologies, Inc. , a corporation incorporated on the 20 day of December , 2007 A.D., pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law
and that this corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted at a meeting held on the 20 day of December 2007 A.D., determined to and did merge into itself said Document Capture Tachnologies, Inc.
which resolution is in the following words to wit:
WHEREAS this corporation lawfully owns 90% of the outstanding stock of Document Capture Technologies, Inc. , a corporation organized and
exiting under the laws of Delaware and
WHEREAS this corporation desires to merge into itself the said Document Captur Technologies, Inc. , and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights,
priylleges and franchises of said corporation,

Dec 26 d7 11:50a DPC

NOW, THEREFORE, HE IT RESOLVED, that this corporation merge into itself said Document Capture Tachnologies Antend assumes all of its flabilities and obligations, and FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of this corporation be and he/she is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said Document Capture Technologies, Inc. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of ___ New Castle FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of this corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoeyer, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused its ourporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this day of December 2007 A.D. Name: David Clark Print or Type Chief Investment Officer Title; (Insert if applicable)

Sysview Technology, Inc.

오 • 여

RECORDED: 09/23/2009

261-835-4089

FURTHER RESOLVED that _

relinquishes its corporate name and assumes in place thereof the name

Document Capturs Technologies, Inc.

PATENT LD 82 090

REEL: 023263 FRAME: 0542